Solar Panels
Solar Inverter
Meter
Utility Grid
DC
AC
AC
Battery

Power factor at nominal power / Adjustable po wer factor
Feed-in phases / connection phases
Type designation
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Star tup input v oltage
Nominal PV input v oltage
MPP voltage range
MPP voltage range for nominal power
No. of independent MPP inputs
Max. number of input connect or per MPP T
Max. PV input current
9496 / SG250HX
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
General Data
1500 V
600 V / 600 V
1160 V
600 V – 1500 V
860 V – 1300 V
12
2
26 A * 1 2
50 A * 1 2
Three Phase On-Grid Solar Inverter
10
250kW Model
www.OPTONICALED.com28 29www.OPTONICALED.com
Three Phase On-Grid Solar Inverter
10
Max. DC Voltage
Nominal Voltage
Start Voltage
Number of MPPT Tracker
Strings Per MPPT Tracker
MPPT Voltage Range
Max. Input Current Per MPPT
Max. Short-circuit Current Per MPPT
Output(AC)
Maximum AC Output Power
Nominal AC Voltage
AC Grid Frequency Range
Maximum Output Current
THDi
Efficiency
Input(DC)
General Specifications
Operating Temperature Range
Cooling Type
IP Class
Nominal AC Output Power
Dimensions W x H x D